Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mexico

Office .

District [ Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
,1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District 1]
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
WB Rl Astec. NM §7410 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

io Brazos Rd., Aztec,
District IV Santa Fe, NM 87505

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505

Form C-103
June 19, 2008

WELL API NO.
30-015-39989

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE [ FEE [X

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR  USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.)

1. Type of Well: Oil Well [X]  Gas Well [ ] Other

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

1 TEXAS EAGLE

8. Well Number #1H

2. Name of Operator
Nadel and Gussman HEYCO, LLC

9. OGRID Number
258462

3. Address of Operator
P.O. Box 1936, Roswell, NM 88202

10. Pool name or Wildcat
Atoka Glorieta-Yeso

4. Well Location
Unit ] : 2310’ feet from the South line and 330’ feet from the East line
Section 13

Township 18S Range 26E

NMPM EDDY

County

3437’ GR

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [[] PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [] CHANGE PLANS | COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] PANDA |
PULL OR ALTER CASING [0 MULTIPLE COMPL O CASING/CEMENT JOB |
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE []
OTHER: O OTHER: Intermediate Csg and Cmt Report X

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated
date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed

completion or recompletion.

10/25/12 — Hole Size 8 3/4” 2797°, Run 78 Jts. 77 26# 1.-80 BTC Csg. Lead: 150 sks 65:35 “C”+6% Gel+.3%C-12+.25% R-38+5%
Salt/12.5 PPQG, Yeild:2.04, Water 11.23 Gal/SX. Tail:400 Sks “C”+.3% C-15+.25%R-38/14.8 PPG, Yield 1.33, Water 6.30 Gal/Sk.

No problems w/pipe or cmt job. Plug Dn w/1500 psi @ 9:35 am MST 10/26/12.

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

10/13/12

I hereby certify that

information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Type or print name: Tammy R. Link
For State Use Only

E-mail address: tlink@heycoenergy.com

\-)Kg w TITLE PFOJWO(:OA Ana./}/._ﬁt“ DATE 10//30/2012

PHONE: 575-317-1803

APPROVED
BY: M TITLE [}orZ &,}Q@«J’XQ

Conditions of Approval (if any):

DATE /9135// L

RECEIVED
OCT $1 2012

NMOCD ARTESIA




SUMMARY CASING AND CEMENTING REPORT

STRING: INTERMEDIATE DATE: 10/25/2012
OPERATOR: NADEL & GUSSMAN HEYCO  WELL: TEXAS EAGLE 1H
CONTRACTOR: PATRIOT RIG: #1

REP:  KEITH CANNON
CASING DETAIL
HOLE SIZE: 8 3/4 DEPTH: 2797
8 3/4" HOLE 2797.00
7" BTC FLOAT SHOE [ T 140
2795.60
2 JTS 7" 26# 1-80 BTC Csg | . 77.86)
: 2717.74
7" BTC FLOAT INSERT k BT i 201.90)
2716.54
24 JTS 7" 264 L-80 BTC Csg [ 75 T 940,69)
1775.89
1JT 7" 26# 1-80 XO [owte T 52 130,.20)
1736.69
51JTS 7" 26# L-80 LTC Csg [ . . . 1728.04]
ELEVATION ABOVE RT/KB 8.65
KB TO GL oo e s e 118.50]

TURBO CENTRALIZERS @ 2758.86',2717.74', 2676.73', 2637.27, 2560.78', 2483.77', 2403.06', 2323.93', 2247.60', 2169.27,
2090.71°, 2009.02', 1930.81", 1853.48', 1775.89,

REMARKS:

TOTAL CASING DELIVERED 26 JTS 7" 26# L-80 BTC ( 1025.40') 50 JTS 7: 26# L-80 LTC (2050.50') (1) x/o
IT (39.70)

ALL CASING WAS DRIFTED, CLEANED, & VISUALLY INSPECTED ON LOCATION.

FLOAT SHOE, 2 SHOE JTS 77.86', FLOAT COLLAR,

DID NOT TAGGED BOTTOM . CIRCULATED CAPACITY & ANNULAR VOLUME

EXCESS CASING
CASING NOT USED .... 11 JTS 7" 26# L-80 LTC [407.87'].
DISPOSITION .... ALL UNUSED JTS WILL BE TRANSFERRED TO NGH (CANNONBALL 1H ) LOCATION

CEMENTING DATA
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SUMMARY CASING AND CEMENTING REPORT

COMPANY: RISING STAR DISTRICT: HOBBS

1ST STAGE:
PREFLUSH: 20 bbls FW SPACER

150 SKS 65:35'C' + 6% GEL+.3%C-12+.25%R-38+5%SALT / 12.5 PPG, YEILD 2.04,

LEAD: WATER 11.23 GAL/SX
TAIL: 400 SKS "C"+ 3%C-15+.25%R-38 / 14.8 PPG, YEILD 1.33, WATER 6.30 GAL/SK
NOTE: NO PROBLEMS W/ PIPE OR CMT JOB. PLUG DOWN W/ 1500 PSI @ 9:35AM MST

10/26/12, CIRC 33 BBLS, (90 SKS ) TO PIT. TEST CSG 1500 PSI .

Page 2 of 2 10/28/2012



DATE : 10/26/2012 _ WELL " TEXAS EAGLE 1H
Casing OD 7 Grade L80 Displacement bblft 0.00946 Burst 6340 Torque
CasingiD _ 6.276 Weight  26# Capacity bbi/ft 0.03830 Collapse 3830 5,110
Jt# or Iitem or Total Calc'd Cale'd Actual | Caic Bb! Calc Actual Remarks Depth
item Jt. Lgth. Length disp./jt | totdisp | totdisp | to filljt tot fill tot fill | Centrilizers 2797
1 1.40 1.40 0.0132 0.0132 0.05362 0.0536 Float Shoe | 2795.60
2 36.74 38.14 0.3476 0.3608 1.407142 1.4608 BTC Centrilizers | 2758.86
3 41.12 79.26 0.3890 0.7498 1.574896] 3.0357 BTC Centrilizers | 2717.74
4 1.20 80.46 0.0114 0.7612 0.04596 3.0816 Float Collar | 2716.54
5 39.81 120.27 0.3766 1.1378 1.524723| 4.6063 BTC Centrilizers | 2676.73
6 39.46 159.73 0.3733 1.5110 1.511318| 6.1177 BTC Centrilizers | 2637.27
7 39.24 198.97 0.3712 1.8823 1.502892| 7.6206 BTC 2598.03
8 37.25 236.22 0.3524 2.2346 1.426675] 9.0472 BTC Centrilizers | 2560.78
9 37.25 273.47 0.3524 2.5870 1.4266751 10.4739 BTC 2523.53
10 39.76 313.23 0.3761 2.9632 1.522808 | 11.9967 BTC Centrilizers | 2483.77
11 39.81 353.04 0.3766 3.3398 1.524723| 13.5214 BTC 2443.96
12 40.90 393.94 0.3869 3.7267 1.56647 15.0879 BTC Centrilizers | 2403.06
13 38.19 432.13 0.3613 4.0879 1.462677 ] 16.5506 BTC 2364.87
14 40.94 473.07 0.3873 4.4752 1.568002| 18.1186 | BTC Centrilizers | 2323.93
15 38.42 511.49 0.3635 4.8387 1.471486| 19.5901 BTC 2285.51
16 37.91 549.40 0.3586 5.1973 1.451953] 21.0420 . BTC Centrilizers | 2247.60
17 39.80 589.20 0.3765 55738 1.52434 | 225664 BTC 2207.80
18 38.53 627.73 0.3645 5.9383 1.475699 1 24.0421 BTC Centrilizers | 2169.27
19 37.70 665.43 0.3566 6.2950 1.44391 25.4860 BTC 2131.57
20 40.86 706.29 0.3865 6.6815 1.564938 | 27.0509 BTC Centrilizers | 2090.71
21 40.87 747.16 0.3866 7.0681 1.5665321| 28.6162 BTC 2049.84
22 40.82 787.98 0.3862 7.4543 1.663406| 30.1796 BTC Centrilizers | 2009.02
23 39.85 827.83 0.3770 7.8313 1.5626255} 31.7059 BTC 1969.17
24 38.36 866.19 0.3629 8.1942 1.469188| 33.1751 BTC Centrilizers | 1930.81
25 38.06 904.25 0.3600 8.5542 1.457698 | 34.6328 BTC 1892.75
26 39.27 .943.52 0.3715 8.9257 1.504041] 36.1368 BTC | Centrilizers | 1853.48
27 39.39 982.91 0.3726 | .9.2983 1.508637 ] 37.6455 " BTC 1814.09
28 38.20 1021.11 0.3614 9.6597 1.46306 | 39.1085 BTC | Centrilizers | 1775.89
29 39.20 1060.31 0.3708 | 10.0305 1.50136 | 40.6099 X0 1736.69
30 39.85 1100.16 0.3770 | 10.4075 1.526255| 42.1361 LTC 1696.84
31 39.99 1140.15 0.3783 | 10.7858 1.5631617| 43.6677 LTC - - 165685
32 41.23 1181.38 0.3900 | 11.1759 1.579109] 45.2469 LTC 1615.62
33 39.70 1221.08 0.3756 11.5514 1.562051 46,7674 LTC 1575.92
34 - 41.16 1262.24 0.3894 | 11.9408 1.576428 | 48.3438 LTC 1534.76
35 39.50 1301.74 0.3737 | 12.3145 1.51285 | 49.8566 LTC 1495.26
36 40.59 1342.33 0.3840 | 12.6984 1.554597 | 51.4112 LTC 1454.67
37 39.51 1381.84 0.3738 13.0722 1.513233| 52.9245 LTC 1415.16
38 41.16 1423.00 0.3894 13.4616 1.576428 | 54.5009 LTC 1374.00
39 40.18 1463.18 0.3801 13.8417 1.5638894 | 56.0398 LTC 1333.82
40 38.67 1501.85 0.3658 | 14.2075 1.481061] 57.5209 LTC 1295.15
41 40.89 1542.74 0.3868 | 14.5943 1.566087 | 59.0869 LTC 1254.26
42 41.24 1583.98 0.3901 14,9845 1.579492 | 60.6664 LTC 1213.02
43 38.63 1622.61 0.3654 | 15.3499 1.479529 | - 62.1460 LTC 1174.39
44 40.18 1662.79 0.3801 15.7300 1.538894 | 63.6849 LTC 1134.21
45 40.60 1703.39 0.3841 16.1141 1.55498 | 65.2398 LTC 1093.61
46 41,15 1744 .54 0.3893 | 16.5033 1.576045| 66.8159 LTC 1052.46
47 40.15 1784.69 0.3798 | 16.8832 1.537745| 68.3536 LTC 1012.31
48 37.95 1822.64 0.3590 | 17.2422 1.453485] 69.8071 LTC 974.36




71.3613

49 40.58 1863.22 0.3839 | 17.6261 1.554214 LTC 933.78
50 40.67 1903.89 | 0.3847 | 18.0108 1.5657661| 72.9190 LTC 893.11
51 39.79 1943.68 0.3764 | 18.3872 1.5623957 | 74.4429 LTC 853.32
52 41.15 1984.83 | 0.3893 | 18.7765 1.576045| 76.0190 LTC 812.17
53 40.60 202543 | 0.3841 | 19.1606 1.55498 | 77.5740 LTC 771.57
54 39.51 2064.94 | 0.3738 | 19.5343 1.513233} 79.0872 LTC 732.06
55 39.51 2104.45 | 0.3738 | 19.9081 1.513233 ] 80.6004 LTC 692.55
56 39.83 214428 | 0.3768 | 20.2849 1.525489| 82.1259 LTC 652.72
57 40.16 218444 | 0.3799 | 20.6648 1.538128| 83.6641 LTC 612.56
58 38.00 2222.44 | 0.3595 | 21.0243 1.4554 85.1195 LTC 574.56
58 40.72 2263.16 | 0.3852 | 21.4095. 1.559576| 86.6790 LTC 533.84
60 41.15 2304.31 0.3893 | 21.7988 1.5676045| 88.2551 LTC 492.69
61 41.16 234547 | 0.3894 | 22.1881 1.576428| 89.8315 LTC 451.53
62 41.15 2386.62 | 0.3893 | 22.5774 1.576045| 91.4075 LTC 410.38
63 39.50 242612 | 0.3737 | 229511 1.51285 | 92.9204 LTC 370.88
64 40.15 2466.27 | 0.3798 | 23.3309 1.637745{ 94.4581 . LTC 330.73
85 39.53 2505.80 | 0.3740 | 23.7049 1.513999| 95.9721 LTC 291.20
66 42.30 254810 | 0.4002 | 24.1050 1.62009 | 97.5922 LTC. 248.90
67 41.12 2589.22 0.3890 | 24.4840 1.574896| 89.1671 LTC 207.78
68 38.44 262766 | 0.3636 | 24.8577 1.472252 | 100.6394 LTC 169.34
69 39.45 2667.11 0.3732 | 25.2309 1.510935{ 102.1503 LTC 129.89
70 39.52 2706.63 | 0.3739 | 25.6047 1.513616| 103.6639 LTC 90.37
71 40.57 2747.20 | 0.3838 | 25.9885 1.553831| 105.2178 LTC 49.80
72 41.15 2788.35 0.3893 | 26.3778 1.576045| 106.7938 LTC 8.65
73 40.84 2829.19 | 0.3863 | 26.7641 1.564172| 108.3580 LTC -32.19
74 41.16 2870.35 | 0.3894 | 27.1535 1.576428| 109.9344 LTC -73.35
75 41.87 2912.22 | 0.3861 | 27.5496 16036211 111.5380 LTC -115.22
76 40.16 2952.38 | -0.3799 | 27.9295 1.538128| 113.0762 LTC -155.38
77 41.75 2994.13 | 0.3950 | 28.3245 1.598025| 114.6752 LTC -197.13
78 39.36 303342 | 0:3723 | 28.6968 1.507488 | 116.1827 LTC -236.49
79 41.17 3074.66 | 0.3895 | 29.0863 1.676811| 117.7595 LTC -277.66
80 40.23 3114.89 | 0.3806 | 29.4669 1.540809| 119.3003 LTC -317.89
81 40.17 3155.06 | 0.3800 | 29.8469 1.538511| 120.8388 LTC -358.06
82 41.15 3196.21 0.3893 | 30.2361 1.576045| 122.4148 LTC -399.21
83 40.85 3237.06 | 0.3864 | 30.6226 1.564555| 123.9794 LTC -440.06
84 0.00 3237.06 | 0.0000 | 30.6226 0 123.9794 -440.06




